## July 29, 2019

The Mahaska County Board of Supervisors met in special session on the above date at 8:00 a.m. in the third floor conference room of the Mahaska County courthouse. Present were the following board members: Vice chairman – Steve Wanders and Member – Steve Parker. Chairman – Mark Groenendyk was absent. Also present were Russ Van Renterghem, Sheriff and Susan Brown, Mahaska County Auditor

Vice Chairman Wanders opened the meeting at 8:00 a.m.

Public Comments: None

It was moved by Parker seconded by Wanders to approve the agenda for today's meeting. All present voted aye. Motion carried.

It was moved by Parker seconded by Wanders to approve fireworks display for August 3, 2019 applied for by Co-Line Welding Inc. Vice Chairman will sign. All present voted aye. Motion carried.

Public Comments: None

It was moved by Parker seconded by Wanders to adjourn. All present voted aye. Motion carried.

Attest:	
Susan L. Brown	Steve Wanders – Vice Chairman
Mahaska County Auditor	Mahaska County Board of Supervisors